
Wisselstukken  -  Pièces détachées  -   Spare Parts 

Reeks/Serie:  Aansluiting/Connection 4/4’ & 5/4’ 

 

Van Marcke Aqua O Matic Eri, Map, Aqua 

SKU 286119 – 228 - 236 – 239 -241 – 243 – 246 – 249  

 

Klep 4/4” en 5/4”  Timerklep en aandrijving 

Vanne 4/4” et 5/4” Tête commande et propulsion 

Valve 4/4” and 5/4” Front cover and drive assembly 

 

 

N° AXAPTA SKU 
DESCRIPTION 
EN FRANCAIS 

DESCRIPTION IN 
ENGLISH 

OMSCHRIJVING IN 
NEDERLANDS 

1a 5303010002   
WS1WS 
Couvercle assy 

WS1WS Front cover 
assembly 

WS1WS Timerkap 

1b 5303010011   

WK & WN 
Couvercle assy 
blk/noname/bl 

WK & WN Front cover 
assembly 
blk/noname/bl 

WK & WN Timerkap 
blk/noname/bl 

2 5303025068 286351 WS1 Moteur asy WS1 Motor asy WS1 Motor asy 

3 5303025067 286416 

WS1 Équerre de 
moteur & clip 
ressort 

WS1 Drive bracket & 
spring clip 

WS1 Timerplaat 



4a 5303020133 286417 

WS1 WV Carte 
électronique 
XMEGA 

WS1 WV PC Board 
XMEGA 

WS1 WV Printplaat 
XMEGA 

4b 5303020134   

WS1 WY Carte 
électronique 
XMEGA 

WS1 WY PC Board 
XMEGA 

WS1 WY Printplaat 
XMEGA 

5 5303025074   
WS1 Engrenage 
12x36 

WS1 Drive gear 12x36 
WS1 Aandrijfwiel 
12x36 

6 5303025073   
WS1 Couvercle 
d’engrenage 

WS1 Drive gear cover 
WS1 Deksel 
aandrijfwielen 

  5303010015   
WS1 WS 
Couvercle arrière 

WS1 WS Drive back 
plate 

WS1 WS Achterplaat 

  5303017238   

WS1 
Transformateur 
220V-15VDC 
(version 
européenne) 

WS1 Adapter 220V-
15VDC                   
(European version) 

WS1 Adapter 220V-
15VDC                                
(Europese versie) 

 

 

 

Klep 4/4” en 5/4”  Aandrijfdeksel, zuigers en afstandsringen 

Vanne 4/4” et 5/4” Ensemble piston , cage, joint, guide axe de piston 

Valve 4/4” and 5/4” Drive cap assembly, main piston, regeneratn piston and spacer stack 

 

 

 



N° AXAPTA   
DESCRIPTION EN 

FRANCAIS 
DESCRIPTION IN 

ENGLISH 
OMSCHRIJVING IN 

NEDERLANDS 

1 5303025054 286354 
WS1 Ensemble cage 
et joint assy 

WS1 Spacer stack 
assembly 

WS1 Set 
afstandsringen 

2 5303025053 286419 
WS1 Guide axe de 
piston (Etrier) assy 

WS1 Drive cap 
assembly 

WS1 Aandrijfdeksel 

3 5303023290 286420 O-Ring (joint) 228 O-Ring 228 O-Ring 228 

4a 5303025064 286355 

WS1 Piston down-
flow (co-courant) 
assy 

WS1 Piston 
downflow assembly 

WS1 Downflow zuiger 

4b 5303025065 286422 
WS1 Piston up-flow 
(contre-courant) assy 

WS1 Piston upflow 
assembly 

WS1 Upflow zuiger 

5 5303025104 286477 
WS1 Piston de 
saumurage 

WS1 Regenerant 
piston 

WS1 
Regenerantzuiger 

6 5303023291 286421 O-Ring (joint) 337 O-Ring 337 O-Ring 337 

  5303025110   
WS1 Support de roue 
plate arrière 

WS1 Drive back plate WS1 Montageplaat 

  5303022165   
O-Ring 215 (joint de 
tube distributeur) 

O-Ring 215 
(distributer tube) 

O-Ring 215 (stijgbuis) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Klep 4/4” en 5/4”   Injectorsysteem 

Vanne 4/4” et 5/4” Système de saumurage 

Valve 4/4” and 5/4” Injector system 

 

 

 

N° AXAPTA   
DESCRIPTION EN 

FRANCAIS 
DESCRIPTION IN 

ENGLISH 
OMSCHRIJVING IN 

NEDERLANDS 

1 5303025108 286426 
WS1 Bouchon 
d’injecteur 

WS1 Injector cap WS1 Injectorkap 

2 5303029462 286423 O-Ring (joint) 135 O-Ring 135 O-Ring 135 

3 5303025109 286425 WS1 Filtre d’injecteur WS1 Injector screen WS1 Injectorfilter 

4 5303024122 286424 
WS1 Bouchon 
d’injector assy Z 

WS1 Injector 
assembly Z Plug 

WS1 Injectorstop Z 

5 

5303024111   

WS1 Injecteur 
assemblé A Noir (6” 
co-courant ou 8” 
contre-courant) 

WS1 Injector 
assembly A Black 
(6”Downflow or 
8”upflow) 

WS1 Injector A Zwart                       
(6”Downflow of 
8”upflow) 

5303024112 286427 

WS1 Injecteur 
assemblé B Marron 
(7” co-courant ou 9” 
contre-courant) 

WS1 Injector 
assembly B Brown 
(7”Downflow or 
9”upflow) 

WS1 Injector B Bruin                       
(7”Downflow of 
9”upflow) 

5303024113 286428 

WS1 Injecteur 
assemblé C Violet (8” 
co-courant ou 10” 
contre-courant) 

WS1 Injector 
assembly C Violet 
(8”Downflow or 
10”upflow) 

WS1 Injector C Violet                      
(8”Downflow of 
10”upflow) 

5303024114 286429 
WS1 Injecteur 
assemblé D Rouge 

WS1 Injector 
assembly D Red 

WS1 Injector D Rood                       
(9”Downflow of 
12”upflow) 



(9” co-courant ou 12” 
contre-courant) 

(9”Downflow or 
12”upflow) 

5303024115 286430 

WS1 Injecteur 
assemblé E Blanc 
(10” co-courant ou 13” 
contre-courant) 

WS1 Injector 
assembly E White 
(10”Downflow or 
13”upflow) 

WS1 Injector E Wit                          
(10”Downflow of 
13”upflow) 

5303024116 286431 

WS1 Injecteur 
assemblé F Bleu    
(12” co-courant ou 14” 
contre-courant) 

WS1 Injector 
assembly F Blue 
(12”Downflow or 
14”upflow) 

WS1 Injector F Blauw                      
(12”Downflow of 
14”upflow) 

5303024117 286432 

WS1 Injecteur 
assemblé G Jaune 
(13” co-courant ou 16” 
contre-courant) 

WS1 Injector 
assembly G Yellow 
(13”Downflow or 
16”upflow) 

WS1 Injector G Geel                        
(13”Downflow of 
16”upflow) 

5303024118 286433 

WS1 Injecteur 
assemblé H Vert (14” 
co-courant ou 18” 
contre-courant) 

WS1 Injector 
assembly H Green 
(14”Downflow or 
18”upflow) 

WS1 Injector H Groen                      
(14”Downflow of 
18”upflow) 

5303024119 286434 

WS1 Injecteur 
assemblé I Orange 
(16” co-courant ou 22” 
contre-courant) 

WS1 Injector 
assembly I Orange 
(16”Downflow or 
22”upflow) 

WS1 Injector I Oranje                       
(16”Downflow of 
22”upflow) 

5303024120 286435 

WS1 Injecteur 
assemblé J Bleu clair 
(18” co-courant) 

WS1 Injector 
assembly J Light blue 
(18” Downflow) 

WS1 Injector J 
Lichtblauw                
(18” Downflow) 

5303024121 286436 

WS1 Injecteur 
assemblé K Vert clair 
(22” co-courant) 

WS1 Injector 
assembly K Light 
green (22” Downflow) 

WS1 Injector K 
Lichtgroen                
(22” Downflow) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Klep 4/4” en 5/4”   Bijvuldebietbegrenzer 

Vanne 4/4” et 5/4” Contrôleur de renvoi d’eau 

Valve 4/4” and 5/4” Refill lfow control 

 

 

 

N° AXAPTA   
DESCRIPTION EN 

FRANCAIS 
DESCRIPTION IN 

ENGLISH 
OMSCHRIJVING IN 

NEDERLANDS 

1 5303025125 286462 
WS1 Bouchon de 
renvoi d’eau assy 

WS1 Refill port plug 
assembly 

WS1 Bijvulstop 

2 5303025041 286438 
Clip de maintien de 
coude 

Elbow locking clip Borgklem bocht 

3 5303025044 286464 Insert 3/8” PE Polytube insert 3/8” Polytube inlegdeel 3/8” 

4 5303025045 286465 
Écrou de 
compression en 3/8” 

Nut 3/8” Wartel 3/8” 

5 5303025040 286466 
Bouchon de coude 
3/8” 

Elbow Cap 3/8” Bocht 3/8” 

6 5303024403 286467 O-Ring (joint) 019 O-Ring 019 O-Ring 019 

7 5303025100 286468 

WS1 Contrôleur de 
débit de renvoi 
(BLFC) assy 

WS1 Refill flow 
control retainer 
assembly 

WS1 RFC-Houder 

8 5303025111 286463 

WS1 Pastille du 
contrôleur de débit 
de renvoi (0.5 gpm) 

WS1 Refill flow 
control 

WS1 RFC 
(Bijvuldebietbegrenzer 
of Refill Flow Control) 

  5303021011   
WS1 Brine Elbow 
Asy with RFC 

WS1 Brine Elbow 
Asy with RFC 

WS1 Brine Elbow Asy 
with RFC 



  5303025043  286437 
Coude en ½” avec 
écrou et insert 

Elbow ½” with nut 
and insert 

Bocht ½” met wartel en 
inlegdeel 

 

 

 

Klep 4/4” en 5/4”   Afvoerkit 

Vanne 4/4” et 5/4” Contrôleur de mise à l’égout DLFC 

Valve 4/4” and 5/4” Drain line flow control 

 

 

N° AXAPTA   
DESCRIPTION EN 

FRANCAIS 
DESCRIPTION IN 

ENGLISH 
OMSCHRIJVING IN 

NEDERLANDS 

1 5303025041 286438 
Clip de blocage pour 
le coude 

Elbow locking clip Borgklem bocht 

2 5303024090 286439 Insert polytube 5/8” Polytube insert 5/8” Polytube insert 5/8” 

3 5303024088 286440 

WS1 Ecrou en ¾” 
pour coude égout 
(En 5/8 x 1/2 PE) 

WS1 Nut ¾” for drain 
elbow              (In 5/8 
x 1/2 PE) 

WS1 Wartel ¾” voor 
afvoerbocht       (In 
5/8 x 1/2 PE) 

4 5303025098 286441 
WS1 Coude égout 
mâle ¾” assy 

WS1 Drain elbow ¾” 
male assembly 

WS1 Afvoerbocht ¾” 
mannelijk 

5 5303024403 286467 O-Ring (joint) 019 O-Ring 019 O-Ring 019 

6 5303025099 286442 
WS1 Support de 
DLFC assy 

WS1 DLFC Retainer 
assembly 

WS1 DLFC-houder 

7 

5303024091   
WS1 DLFC 007 (0.7 
gpm) pour ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 007 (0.7 
gpm) for ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 007 (0.7 
gpm) voor ¾” 

5303024092   
WS1 DLFC 010 (1.0 
gpm) pour ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 010 (1.0 
gpm) for ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 010 (1.0 
gpm) voor ¾” 



5303024093   
WS1 DLFC 013 (1.3 
gpm) pour ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 013 (1.3 
gpm) for ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 013 (1.3 
gpm) voor ¾” 

5303024094 286443 
WS1 DLFC 017 (1.7 
gpm) pour ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 017 (1.7 
gpm) for ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 017 (1.7 
gpm) voor ¾” 

5303024095   
WS1 DLFC 022 (2.2 
gpm) pour ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 022 (2.2 
gpm) for ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 022 (2.2 
gpm) voor ¾” 

5303024096   
WS1 DLFC 027 (2.7 
gpm) pour ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 027 (2.7 
gpm) for ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 027 (2.7 
gpm) voor ¾” 

5303024097 286444 
WS1 DLFC 032 (3.2 
gpm) pour ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 032 (3.2 
gpm) for ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 032 (3.2 
gpm) voor ¾” 

5303024098 286445 
WS1 DLFC 042 (4.2 
gpm) pour ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 042 (4.2 
gpm) for ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 042 (4.2 
gpm) voor ¾” 

5303024099 286446 
WS1 DLFC 053 (5.3 
gpm) pour ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 053 (5.3 
gpm) for ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 053 (5.3 
gpm) voor ¾” 

5303024100 286447 
WS1 DLFC 065 (6.5 
gpm) pour ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 065 (6.5 
gpm) for ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 065 (6.5 
gpm) voor ¾” 

5303024101 286448 
WS1 DLFC 075 (7.5 
gpm) pour ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 075 (7.5 
gpm) for ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 075 (7.5 
gpm) voor ¾” 

5303024102   
WS1 DLFC 090 (9.0 
gpm) pour ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 090 (9.0 
gpm) for ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 090 (9.0 
gpm) voor ¾” 

5303024103 286449 
WS1 DLFC 010 (10.0 
gpm) pour ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 010 (10.0 
gpm) for ¾” 

WS1 DLFC 010 (10.0 
gpm) voor ¾” 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Klep 4/4” en 5/4”  Waterteller 

Vanne 4/4” et 5/4” Compteur volumétrique 

Valve 4/4” and 5/4” Water meter and mixing valve 

 

 

 

 

 

 

N° AXAPTA   
DESCRIPTION EN 

FRANCAIS 
DESCRIPTION IN 

ENGLISH 
OMSCHRIJVING IN 

NEDERLANDS 

1 5303025096 286469 
WS1 Écrou 1” 
connexion rapide 

WS1 Nut 1'' quick 
connect 

WS1 Wartel 1” QC 

2 5303025051 286358 WS1 Compteur assy WS1 Meter assembly WS1 Meter 

3* 5303025088 286470 WS1 Turbine assy 
WS1 Turbine 
assembly 

WS1 Turbine 

4* 5303022165 286471 O-Ring (joint) 215 O-Ring 215 O-Ring 215 

5 5303025052 286170 
WS1 Bouchon de 
compteur assy 

WS1 Meter plug 
assembly 

WS1 Meterstop 

6 5303025066 286472 
WS1 Vanne mixing 
assy 

WS1 Mixing valve Mixing 

 

 



Klep 4/4” en 5/4”  Fittings 

Vanne 4/4” et 5/4” Coudes 

Valve 4/4” and 5/4” Fittings 

 

 

 

 

N° AXAPTA   
DESCRIPTION EN 

FRANCAIS 
DESCRIPTION IN 

ENGLISH 
OMSCHRIJVING IN 

NEDERLANDS 

kit 5303024082 286475 
WS1 Coude mâle 
BSPT 1’’ assemblé 

WS1 Fitting 1'' plastic 
male BSPT assembly 

Installatie fitting 
compleet: Plastic 
BSPT koppeling 
mannelijk 1’’ 

Kit 5303024081  
WS1.25 Coude male 
BSPT 1.25” assemblé 

WS1.25 Fitting male 
1.25” BSPT assembly 

Installatie fitting 
compleet: BSPT 
koppeling mannelijk 
1.25” 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Klep 4/4” en 5/4”  Bypass 

Vanne 4/4” et 5/4” Bypass 

Valve 4/4” and 5/4” Bypass 

 

 

 

 

 

 

N° AXAPTA   
DESCRIPTION EN 

FRANCAIS 
DESCRIPTION IN 

ENGLISH 
OMSCHRIJVING IN 

NEDERLANDS 

kit 5303024075 286346 WS1 Bypass assy 
WS1 Bypass 
assembly 

WS1 Complete 
bypass 

  5303028632   
Service Spanner 
Wrench 

Service Spanner 
Wrench 

Service Spanner 
Wrench 

 


